

\*

ITEM NO.91

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20923/2007

JADABENDRA NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHITANSHU KUMAR CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 10th April, 2008.

Petitioners have to pay process fee for unserved respondent nos. 8 to  
19 within a week.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 10th April, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar