

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20923/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in
2255/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CO No.

JADABENDRA NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHITANSHU KUMAR CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha,Adv.
Mr. Nishanth,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Advocate Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha had entered appearance
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and had filed Counter
Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. For Respondent
Nos. 4 to 7 he does not wish to file any Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have been deleted by the order of
the Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar