

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20923/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in CO No. 2255/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JADABENDRA NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHITANSHU KUMAR CHOUDHURY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, vacation
of interim order of stay dated 3.1.2008 and prayer for interim
relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.adv.
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master